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Position. Place. I b .. te left Service. I Belloon left Service, 

EDVOATIOIII DBPA.lI'.rMlIK'.t. 

Potui, Ma.kere \ Second Assistant Teacher.. I Otaua Native School ., I 18 July, 1925 I Deoeaaed., 

GoVll:BNllBIIIT IIIIs1l1tAlll0lli DlIIPAB'I.'JOl(T. 

Kennedy, George Alexander I D~mmiaaioner and 1 Head Office •• I 8 Aug., 1925 I Retired on supera.n­
,nuation. 

llIILAIIID REVlDNUlil DEPABT.IdlIIIII'I.'. 

Clark, DOll'llold George .• 1 Commissioner .. I Wellington •• 

LABOUR DlIIPAB11ONT. 

Smith, Robert Mitchell Gran. I Inepector of Factories, &c. 1 Christchurch 
~l ' 

1 
30 June, 1926 1 Retired on superan­

nuation. 

I 30 June, 1925 1 Appointment 
nulled. 

Irwin, Robert Cyril Mwuo I Clerk 

'LAIIIDS AliD SUBVEY DlIIPABT.IdlIIIII'I.' • 

.. I Palmerston North 116 Aug., 1925 I Deoea.sed. 

MBlllTAL HOSPITALS DlIIPAB'I.'JOl(T. 

Close, William I Charge Attendant •• I Hokitika I 31 July, 1925 I Diamisaed. 

P:mI!ISIOIIIS DlIIP ABT.IdlIIIII'I.'. 

Baird, Ne1son •• •. I Clerk .. I Wellington •• I 31 July, 1925 I Services termina.tedt 
l'BINTmG AIIID STATIOIll1llBY DlIIPABT.IdlIIIII'I.'. 

Barker, Leopold Russell "1 Assistant Caster •• "1 Wellington •• 

Poulton, GeorgelUHenry Lithographic Printer •• " .. 
Ralph Oraville Ii.l 

New, Harry Robert 

Kenda.ll, Thoma.s Dick 

.. I Warder 

PRISONS DlIIPARTMEIIIT. 

.. I Auckland j .. 

PUBLIO TBUST DlIIPABTMI!lNT. 

I Reviewing Inspector .• I Christchurch··1 

1

18 Aug., 1925 [ Appointment 
nulled. 

.23 July, " Deoea.sed. 

'I' 31 July, 1925 1 Appointment 
nulled. 

I 31 July, 1926 I Retired on superan· 
: nuation. 

PuBLIO WORKS DEPABTM1DIIIT. 

Cooper, William James .. 
Manson,lFrecierick Peter .• 

Murray, George Thoma.s .• 

I Storekeeper's Assistant 
Clerk.. .. 

I Inepecting Engineer 

I 
Auckland .. 
Head!Office .. 

" .. 

. '124 Aug., 19251 Deoea.sed. . • 20" .. Retired on superan-
nuation. 

.. 31" Ditto. 

J:>1Iblic PruI Office Act, 1908, tJtId it. AnwnGmentB.-ElectioM to adminiMer IIB1a1u. 

N O'rIOB is hereby given that the Publio Trustee has flIed in the Sllpreme Court an eleotion to administer in'reepeo. of 
the BBVeral estates of the pereons deoeased whose names, residences, and ocoupations (80 far as known) are herau.tler 

set forth. 

'Name. ResIdence. Occupation. 

1 Berkett, Louisa .. .. Hope .. .. I Married woman 
2 Bough, Charles .. .. Wellington .. Labourer .. 
3 Cowie, James .. .. Dunedin .. .. I Brassfinisher . . 
4 Glenny, Evelina Millar .. Taradale .. j Married woman 
5 Green, James .. Petone .. . . j Returned soldier 
6' Hawke, Samuel' .. i. Oxford .. 1 Labourer .. 
7 Joslin, Daniel .. .. Wa.nga.nui .. Retired Civil aer· 

vant 
8, M&t;heson, Angus Kenneth Auokland .. Pa.jnter .. 
9 Mears, Iaa.bella. King .. Dunedin .. . . Married woman 

10 McMenamin, John .. Wellington .. Retired oontractor 
11 O'Hara, Henry" . .. Granity .. .. Retired . . 
12 PollOck, Lewis " Wellington Retired storekeeper .. .. 
13 Redding, Thoma.s .. 

Auckbtnd 
.. Bricklayer .. 

14 Riohemond, Henri J oaeph .. Matmaker .. 
15 Robeke, John Diederich .. 

Foxt:;n 
.. Taxi·drivel' .. 

16 Stall, Dolcie Elizabeth .. .. Spinster .. 
17 Wardrop, Jane .. .. Hampden .. Widow 
18 Whela.n, James .. .. RewanuiJ .. Miner .• .. 
19 Whyte, John Lennox .. Riverton .. Painter .. 
20 Willis, ~Cha.rlotte Maude .. Oka.ia.wa .• .. Widow .. 

Pnblic Trust Offioe, WelHngtcn, 14th September, 1925. 

I 
Date I of Death. 

10/8/26 
26/7/25 
18/8/25 
13/7/25 
5/4/25 

30/1/82 
21/8/25 

9/8/25 
10/8/25 
14/8/25 
11/7/25 
31/7/25 

23/11/19 
20/8/25 
15/8/25 
22/8/25 
13/8/25 
19/8/25 
13/7/25 
10/8/25 

Date 
Election 

1Iled. 

8/9/25 
8/9/25 
8/9/25 
9/9/25 

12/9/25 
' 8/9/25 
12/9/25 

12/9/25 
7/9/25 
9/9/25 
7/9/25 

' 9/9/25 
7/9/25 
7/9/25 
8/9/25 

12/9/25 
8/9 25 

12/9/25 
8/9/25 

12/9/25 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate' 

" Intestate 

" Testate 

Inteata.te 
Testate 

" 
In~iate 
Testate 
Intestate 

" 
Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

Stamp 01ftoe 
oonoemed. 

Nelson. 
Wllllington. 
Duiledin. 
Napier. 
Wellington. 
Christohurch. 
Wellington. 

Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
Hokit~. 
Wellington. 

Auchland. 

" Wellington. 
Dunedin. 
Hokitika.. 
Invercargill. 
New Plym'th. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Pnblic Trnatee. 


