RETIREMENTS, ETC .- continued.

	REILBENE	TB, ETC.—continuea.			
Name.	Position.	Place.	Date left Service.	Reason left Service.	
	EDUCATIO	ON DEPARTMENT.			
Pouri, Makere	Second Assistant Teacher	Otaua Native School	18 July, 1925	Deceased.	
	GOVERNMENT INS	SURANCE DEPARTMENT.			
Kennedy, George Alexander	Deputy Commissioner and Secretary	Head Office	8 Aug., 1925	Retired on superan- nuation.	
	Inland Rev	ENUE DEPARTMENT.			
Clark, Donald George	Commissioner	Wellington	30 June, 1925	Retired on superan- nuation.	
	LABOUR	DEPARTMENT.			
Smith, Robert Mitchell Gran- ville	Inspector of Factories, &c.	Christchurch	30 June, 1925	Appointment an- nulled.	
	LANDS AND S	URVEY DEPARTMENT.			
Irwin, Robert Cyril Munro	Clerk	Palmerston North	16 Aug., 1925	Deceased.	
	Mental Hos	PITALS DEPARTMENT.			
Close, William	Charge Attendant	Hokitika	31 July, 1925	Dismissed.	
	Pensions	DEPARTMENT.			
Baird, Nelson	Clerk	Wellington	31 July, 1925	Services terminated,	
	PRINTING AND ST	ATIONERY DEPARTMENT.			
Barker, Leopold Russell	Assistant Caster	Wellington	18 Aug., 1925	Appointment annulled.	
Poulton, George Henry Ralph Graville id	Lithographic Printer	,,	23 July, "	Deceased.	
	Prisons	DEPARTMENT.			
New, Harry Robert	Warder	Auckland	31 July, 1925	Appointment an nulled.	
	Public Tri	UST DEPARTMENT.			
Kendall, Thomas Dick	Reviewing Inspector	Christehureh	31 July, 1925	Retired on superan- nuation.	
	Public Wo	RKS DEPARTMENT.			
Cooper, William James Manson, Frederick Peter	Storekeeper's Assistant Clerk	Auckland Head Office	24 Aug., 1925 20 ,, ,,	Deceased. Retired on superannuation.	
Murray, George Thomas	Inspecting Engineer	,,	31 ,,	Ditto.	

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Elections to administer Estates.

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

800	igu Juyun.									
No.	Name.	Residence.		Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.		
1	Berkett, Louisa	Норе		Married woman	10/8/25	8/9/25	Testate	Nelson.		
2	Bough, Charles	Wellington		Labourer	26/7/25	8/9/25	Intestate	Wellington.		
3	Cowie, James	Dunedin		Brassfinisher	18/8/25	8/9/25	Testate	Dunedin.		
4	Glenny, Evelina Millar	Taradale		Married woman	13/7/25	9/9/25	,,	Napier.		
5	Green, James	Petone		Returned soldier	5/4/25	12/9/25	Intestate	Wellington.		
6.	Hawke, Samuel	Oxford		Labourer	30/1/82	8/9/25	,,	Christchurch		
7	Joslin, Daniel	Wanganui		Retired Civil ser-	21/8/25	12/9/25	Testate	Wellington.		
				vant		, ,				
8.	Matheson, Angus Kenneth	Auckland		Painter	9/8/25	12/9/25	Intestate	Auckland.		
9	Mears, Isabella King	Dunedin		Married woman	10/8/25	7/9/25	Testate	Dunedin.		
10	McMenamin, John	Wellington		Retired contractor	14/8/25	9/9/25	,,	Wellington.		
11	O'Hara, Henry	Granity		Retired	11/7/25	7/9/25	,,	Hokitika.		
12	Pollock, Lewis	Wellington		Retired storekeeper	31/7/25	9/9/25	Intestate	Wellington.		
13	Redding, Thomas	,,		Bricklayer	23/11/19	7/9/25	Testate	,,		
14	Richemond, Henri Joseph	Auckland		Matmaker	20/8/25	7/9/25	Intestate	Auckland.		
15	Robeke, John Diederich	,,		Taxi-driver	15/8/25	8/9/25	,,	,,		
16	Staff, Dulcie Elizabeth	Foxton		Spinster	22/8/25	12/9/25	,,	Wellington.		
17	Wardrop, Jane	Hampden		Widow .	13/8/25	8/9 25	Testate	Dunedin.		
18	Whelan, James	Rewanui		Miner	19/8/25	12/9/25	Intestate	Hokitika.		
19	Whyte, John Lennox	Riverton		Painter	13/7/25	8/9/25	,,	Invercargill.		
20	Willis, Charlotte Maude	Okaiawa		Widow	10/8/25	12/9/25	Testate	New Plym'th		
. 1		i				1		1		

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 14th September, 1925.

Alli es iscolomic e Las Espes J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee,